11
RX-RELAYS
SMALL MICRO WAVE RELAY
mm inch
1. Excellent high frequency
characteristics (~2.5GHz, Impedance
50W)
• Insertion loss: 0.2 dB or less

• Wireless LAN
• Wireless Local Loop
ORDERING INFORMATION
1 0RXAEx.
Contact arrangement
1: 1 Form C
Product name
RX
Note: Standard packing; Carton: 50 pcs. Case 500 pcs.
0: Single side stable
1: 1 coil latching
2: 2 coil latching
03: 3
4H: 4.5
06: 6
09: 9
12: 12
24: 24
Operating function Coil voltage, V DC
12
RX
12
TYPES ANE COIL DATA (at 20°C 68°F)
• Single side stable type
• 1 coil latching type
• 2 coil latching type
mm inch
DIMENSIONS
Part No. Nominal voltage,
V DC
Pick-up voltage,
V DC
(max.)(initial)
Drop-out voltage,
V DC
(min.)(initial)
Coil resistance,
Ω
 (±10%)
Nominal
operating current,
mA (±10%)
Nominal
operating power,
mW
Max. allowable
voltage, V DC
(at 60°C)
ARX1003 3 2.25 0.3 45 66.7 200 3.3
ARX104H 4.5 3.375 0.45 101 44.4 200 4.95
ARX1006 6 4.5 0.6 180 33.3 200 6.6
ARX1009 9 6.75 0.9 405 22.2 200 9.9
ARX1012 12 9 1.2 720 16.7 200 13.2
ARX1024 24 18 2.4 2,880 8.3 200 26.4
Part No. Nominal voltage,
V DC
Set voltage,
V DC
(max.)(initial)
Reset voltage,
V DC
(max.)(initial)
Coil resistance,